# <sup>116TH CONGRESS</sup> 2D SESSION H.R.8340

U.S. GOVERNMENT INFORMATION

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4110 Bluebonnet Drive in Stafford, Texas, as the "Leonard Scarcella Post Office Building".

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

#### SEPTEMBER 22, 2020

Mr. GREEN of Texas (for himself, Mr. GOHMERT, Mr. CRENSHAW, Mr. TAY-LOR, Mr. GOODEN, Mr. WRIGHT, Mrs. FLETCHER, Mr. BRADY, Mr. MCCAUL, Mr. CONAWAY, Ms. GRANGER, Mr. THORNBERRY, Mr. WEBER of Texas, Mr. GONZALEZ of Texas, Ms. ESCOBAR, Mr. FLORES, Ms. JACKSON LEE, Mr. ARRINGTON, Mr. CASTRO of Texas, Mr. ROY, Mr. HURD of Texas, Mr. MARCHANT, Mr. WILLIAMS, Mr. BURGESS, Mr. CLOUD, Mr. CUELLAR, Ms. GARCIA of Texas, Ms. JOHNSON of Texas, Mr. CARTER of Texas, Mr. ALLRED, Mr. VEASEY, Mr. VELA, Mr. DOG-GETT, Mr. BABIN, and Mr. OLSON) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform

# A BILL

- To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4110 Bluebonnet Drive in Stafford, Texas, as the "Leonard Scarcella Post Office Building".
  - 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
  - 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

## **3** SECTION 1. LEONARD SCARCELLA POST OFFICE BUILDING.

4 (a) DESIGNATION.—The facility of the United States

5 Postal Service located at 4110 Bluebonnet Drive in Staf-

ford, Texas, shall be known and designated as the "Leon ard Scarcella Post Office Building".

3 (b) REFERENCES.—Any reference in a law, map, reg4 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
5 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall
6 be deemed to be a reference to the "Leonard Scarcella
7 Post Office Building".

 $\bigcirc$